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Average Daily Population in DOC Institutions 
The average number of Virginia state responsible offenders incarcerated in DOC 
institutions in July was 29,893. This is a decrease of 0.06 % from the 29,912 average 
Virginia inmate populations in custody last month and a 0.31% decrease from the 
average population (29,986) reported one year ago. In July 2018, the average number 
of out of state offenders housed in contract beds was 60. The total average institutional 
daily population (ADP) in DOC institutions was 29,953 offenders. 
 

Facility Type Total Facilities July 2018 
 ADP 

Major Institution 26 26,083 

Field Unit 8 1,121 

Work Center 6 1,184 

Private Prison 1 1,547 

Secure Hospital Unit 2 18 

Total 43 29,953 

 
 
Community Corrections Caseload 
The end of month Probation & Parole caseload for July 2018 was 66,132. This is a 
0.37% increase from the 65,891 reported for last month and a 1.6% increase from the 
65,081 offenders reported one year ago. 
 
 
Data Sources 
The Statistical Analysis and Forecast Unit compiles the information contained in this 
Monthly Population Summary from various Corrections Technology Services Unit 
(CTSU) Institutional and Community Corrections reports and supplemental reports 
provided by Community Corrections. For additional information, contact the SAF Unit at 
804-887-8236 or warren.mcgehee@vadoc.virginia.gov. 
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Institutions ADP

VADOC Major Institutions 26,083
VADOC Inmates 26,023
Out of State (OOS) Contract Inmates 60

Hawaii 2

U.S. Virgin Islands 58

Correctional Field Units 1,121

Work Centers 1,184
Private Prisons 1,547
MCV Security Ward 14
Local Hospitals 4
Total Institutional Average Daily Population 29,953

VADOC Inmates 29,893
OOS Contract Inmates 60

Community Corrections

Parole 1,754
Probation 58,053
Post-Release Supervision 544

Interstate Compact1 2,029

Conditional Release2 43

Supervision Type Yet Not Reported3 3,709
Total Probation & Parole End of Month Population 66,132

Special Programs4

Community Residential Programs (CRP) 153

Detention & Diversion Centers 528
Total Special Program End of Month Population 681

Jail Contract Beds5

Assigned to Jail         174

Assigned Jail Work Release 298
Assigned to Jail Contract Bed 1
Assigned Jail Contract Work Release 150
Pre-Release Assigned to Jail 0
Pre-Release Work Release 5
Parole Violator AJ 0
Jail Assignment 2

Civil Commitment Hold 21
Civil Commitment Review 0
1
Offenders from other states who are currently being supervised in Virginia under an Interstate Compact agreement.

2
Inmates who were released from a Civil Commitment, from incarceration due to Medical reasons, Commutation/Pardon or 

  Other reasons where a Community Supervision obligation is required as a condition of their being released.

3
Offenders who have been assigned to a P&P District but have not yet had a Supervision Type entered.

4
CRP, Detention Center and Diversion Center populations are included in the Total P&P EOM Population. 

5
Jail Contract Bed populations are not included in either the Total Institutional ADP or the Total P&P EOM Population. 

End of Month Population

End of Month Population

End of Month Population
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Major Institutions

Central Region

VADOC 

Inmates Total ADP

Baskerville Correctional Center 478 0 478
Buckingham Correctional Center 1,138 0 1,138
Coffeewood Correctional Center 1,005 0 1,005
Deep Meadow Correctional Center 687 1 688
Dillwyn Correctional Center 912 0 912
Fluvanna Correctional Center 1,222 0 1,222
Lunenburg Correctional Center 966 0 966
Nottoway Correctional Center 1,401 0 1,401
Powhatan Reception & Classification Center 366 0 366
Virginia Correctional Center for Women 601 0 601
Central Region Major Institutions ADP 8,776 1 8,777

Eastern Region

Deerfield Correctional Center 1,053 0 1,053
Greensville Correctional Center 2,950 0 2,950
Haynesville Correctional Center 935 0 935

Indian Creek Correctional Center 990 0 990

St. Brides Correctional Center 1,185 0 1,185

Sussex I State Prison 1,139 0 1,139

Sussex II State Prison 1,247 0 1,247

Eastern Region Major Institutions ADP 9,499 0 9,499

Western Region

Augusta Correctional Center 1,330 0 1,330
Bland Correctional Center 633 0 633

Green Rock Correctional Center 1,029 0 1,029

Keen Mountain Correctional Center 719 7 726

Marion Correctional Treatment Center 291 0 291

Pocahontas State Correctional Center 1,034 0 1,034

Red Onion State Prison 763 15 778

River North Correctional Center 927 1 928
Wallens Ridge State Prison 1,022 36 1,058
Western Region Major Institutions ADP 7,748 59 7,807

VADOC Major Institutions ADP 26,023 60 26,083

Private Prisons

Lawrenceville Correctional Center 1,547 0 1,547

Total Major Institutions ADP 27,570 60 27,630

OOS 

Contract 

Inmates
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Correctional Field Units

Central Region

VADOC 

Inmates Total ADP

Central Virginia Correctional Unit 169 0 169
Halifax Correctional Unit 223 0 223
Rustburg Correctional Unit 146 0 146
Central Region Correctional Field Unit ADP 538 0 538

Eastern Region

Caroline Correctional Unit 135 0 135
Haynesville Correctional Unit 111 0 111
Eastern Region Correctional Field Unit ADP 246 0 246

Western Region

Cold Springs Correctional Unit 112 0 112
Patrick Henry Correctional Unit 123 0 123
Wise Correctional Unit 102 0 102
Western Region Correctional Field Unit ADP 337 0 337

Total Correctional Field Unit ADP 1,121 0 1,121

Correctional Work Centers

Central Region

VADOC 

Inmates Total ADP

James River Work Center 262 0 262
Nottoway Work Center 192 0 192
Central Region Work Center ADP 454 0 454

Eastern Region

Brunswick Work Center 201 0 201
Deerfield Men's Work Center 176 0 176
Deerfield Women's Work Center 152 0 152
Greensville Work Center 201 0 201
Eastern Region Work Center ADP 730 0 730

Total Correctional Work Center ADP 1,184 0 1,184
 

 

Hospitals

VADOC 

Inmates

OOS 

Contract 

Inmates Total ADP

MCV Security Ward 14 0 14  
Other Local Hospitals 4 0 4  
Total Hospital ADP 18 0 18  

OOS 

Contract 

Inmates

OOS 

Contract 

Inmates
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Jul-18 Aug-18 Sep-18 Oct-18 Nov-18 Dec-18 Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19 Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19

YTD 

Average

Total Inmates 29,953 29,953

VADOC Inmates 29,893 29,893

Out of State (OOS) Contract Inmates 60 60

Central Region 9,783 9,783

Eastern Region 12,026 12,026

Western Region 8,144 8,144

VADOC Major Institutions 26,083 26,083

Correctional Field Units 1,121 1,121

Work Centers 1,184 1,184

Private Prisons 1,547 1,547

MCV Hospital Security Ward 14 14

Local Hospitals 4 4

Central Region 9,783 9,783

VADOC Major Institutions 8,777 8,777

Correctional Field Units 538 538

Work Centers 454 454

MCV Hospital Security Ward 14 14

Local Hospitals 0 0

Eastern Region 12,026 12,026

VADOC Major Institutions 9,499 9,499

Correctional Field Units 246 246

Work Centers 730 730

Private Prisons 1,547 1,547

Local Hospitals 4 4

Western Region 8,144 8,144

VADOC Major Institutions 7,807 7,807

Correctional Field Units 337 337

Work Centers 0 0

Local Hospitals 0 0

FY2019 Institutional Monthly Average Daily Population by Inmate Type, Region and Facility Type
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VADOC Inmates 29,893 29,893

Central Region 9,782 9,782

Eastern Region 12,026 12,026

Western Region 8,085 8,085

VADOC Major Institutions 26,023 26,023

Correctional Field Units 1,121 1,121

Work Centers 1,184 1,184

Private Prisons 1,547 1,547

MCV Hospital Security Ward 14 14

Local Hospitals 4 4

Central Region 9,782 9,782

VADOC Major Institutions 8,776 8,776

Correctional Field Units 538 538

Work Centers 454 454

MCV Hospital Security Ward 14 14

Local Hospitals 0 0

Eastern Region 12,026 12,026

VADOC Major Institutions 9,499 9,499

Correctional Field Units 246 246

Work Centers 730 730

Private Prisons 1,547 1,547

Local Hospitals 4 4

Western Region 8,085 8,085

VADOC Major Institutions 7,748 7,748

Correctional Field Units 337 337

Work Centers 0 0

Local Hospitals 0 0
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Central Region VADOC Inmates 9,782 9,782

VADOC Major Institutions 8,776 8,776

Correctional Field Units 538 538

Work Centers 454 454

MCV Hospital Security Ward 14 14

Local Hospitals 0 0

Central Region VADOC Major Institutions 8,776 8,776

Baskerville Correctional Center 478 478

Buckingham Correctional Center 1,138 1,138

Coffeewood Correctional Center 1,005 1,005

Deep Meadow Correctional Center 687 687

Dillwyn Correctional Center 912 912

Fluvanna Correctional Center 1,222 1,222

Lunenburg Correctional Center 966 966

Nottoway Correctional Center 1,401 1,401

Powhatan Reception & Classification Center 366 366

Virginia Correctional Center for Women 601 601

Central Region Correctional Field Units 538 538

Central Virginia Correctional Unit 169 169

Halifax Correctional Unit 223 223

Rustburg Correctional Unit 146 146

Central Region Correctional Work Centers 454 454

James River Work Center 262 262

Nottoway Work Center 192 192

Central Region Hospitals 14 14

MCV Hospital Security Ward 14 14

Other Local Hospitals 0 0
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Eastern Region VADOC Inmates 12,026 12,026

VADOC Major Institutions 9,499 9,499

Correctional Field Units 246 246

Work Centers 730 730

Private Prisons 1,547 1,547

Local Hospitals 4 4

Eastern Region VADOC Major Institutions 9,499 9,499

Deerfield Correctional Center 1,053 1,053

Greensville Correctional Center 2,950 2,950

Haynesville Correctional Center 935 935

Indian Creek Correctional Center 990 990

St. Brides Correctional Center 1,185 1,185

Sussex I State Prison 1,139 1,139

Sussex II State Prison 1,247 1,247

Eastern Region Correctional Field Units 246 246

Caroline Correctional Unit 135 135

Haynesville Correctional Unit 111 111

Eastern Region Correctional Work Centers 730 730

Brunswick Work Center 201 201

Deerfield Men's Work Center 176 176

Deerfield Women's Work Center 152 152

Greensville Work Center 201 201

Eastern Region Private Prisons 1,547 1,547

Lawrenceville Correctional Center 1,547 1,547

Eastern Region Hospitals 4 4

Southampton Memorial Hospital 4 4
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Western Region VADOC Inmates 8,085 8,085

VADOC Major Institutions 7,748 7,748

Correctional Field Units 337 337

Work Centers 0 0

Local Hospitals 0 0

Western Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,748 7,748

Augusta Correctional Center 1,330 1,330

Bland Correctional Center 633 633

Green Rock Correctional Center 1,029 1,029

Keen Mountain Correctional Center 719 719

Marion Correctional Treatment Center 291 291

Pocahontas State Correctional Center 1,034 1,034

Red Onion State Prison 763 763

River North Correctional Center 927 927

Wallens Ridge State Prison 1,022 1,022

Western Region Correctional Field Units 337 337

Cold Springs Correctional Unit 112 112

Patrick Henry Correctional Unit 123 123

Wise Correctional Unit 102 102

Western Region Correctional Work Centers 0 0

Western Region Hospitals 0 0
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Major Institutions VADOC Inmates 27,570 27,570

Central Region VADOC Major Institutions 8,776 8,776

Baskerville Correctional Center 478 478

Buckingham Correctional Center 1,138 1,138

Coffeewood Correctional Center 1,005 1,005

Deep Meadow Correctional Center 687 687

Dillwyn Correctional Center 912 912

Fluvanna Correctional Center 1,222 1,222

Lunenburg Correctional Center 966 966

Nottoway Correctional Center 1,401 1,401

Powhatan Reception & Classification Center 366 366

Virginia Correctional Center for Women 601 601

Eastern Region VADOC Major Institutions 9,499 9,499

Deerfield Correctional Center 1,053 1,053

Greensville Correctional Center 2,950 2,950

Haynesville Correctional Center 935 935

Indian Creek Correctional Center 990 990

St. Brides Correctional Center 1,185 1,185

Sussex I State Prison 1,139 1,139

Sussex II State Prison 1,247 1,247

Eastern Region Private Prisons 1,547 1,547

Lawrenceville Correctional Center 1,547 1,547

Western Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,748 7,748

Augusta Correctional Center 1,330 1,330

Bland Correctional Center 633 633

Green Rock Correctional Center 1,029 1,029

Keen Mountain Correctional Center 719 719

Marion Correctional Treatment Center 291 291

Pocahontas State Correctional Center 1,034 1,034

Red Onion State Prison 763 763

River North Correctional Center 927 927

Wallens Ridge State Prison 1,022 1,022
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Correctional Field Units VADOC Inmates 1,121 1,121

Central Region Correctional Field Units 538 538

Central Virginia Correctional Unit 169 169

Halifax Correctional Unit 223 223

Rustburg Correctional Unit 146 146

Eastern Region Correctional Field Units 246 246

Caroline Correctional Unit 135 135

Haynesville Correctional Unit 111 111

Western Region Correctional Field Units 337 337

Cold Springs Correctional Unit 112 112

Patrick Henry Correctional Unit 123 123

Wise Correctional Unit 102 102

Correctional Work Centers VADOC Inmates 1,184 1,184

Central Region Correctional Work Centers 454 454

James River Work Center 262 262

Nottoway Work Center 192 192

Eastern Region Correctional Work Centers 730 730

Brunswick Work Center 201 201

Deerfield Men's Work Center 176 176

Deerfield Women's Work Center 152 152

Greensville Work Center 201 201

Western Region Correctional Work Centers 0 0

Hospitals 18 18

MCV Hospital Security Ward 14 14

Other Local Hospitals 4 4
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Out of State (OOS) Contract Inmates 60 60

Central Region OOS Contract Inmates 1 1

Deep Meadow Correctional Center - US Virgin Islands 1 1

Eastern Region OOS Contract Inmates 0 0

Western Region OOS Contract Inmates 59 59

Keen Mountain Correctional Center - US Virgin Islands 7 7

Red Onion State Prison - US Virgin Islands 15 15

River North Correctional Center -Hawaii 1 1

Wallens Ridge State Prison - Hawaii 1 1

Wallens Ridge State Prison - US Virgin Islands 35 35

Hospital OOS Contract Inmates 0 0

MCV Hospital Security Ward 0 0

Other Local Hospitals 0 0



Supervision Type Central Eastern Western Total

Parole 896 579 279 1,754

Probation 27,297 14,901 15,855 58,053
Post-Release Supervision 282 201 61 544

Interstate Compact6 1,257 435 337 2,029

Conditional Release7 9 6 28 43

Supervision Type Yet Not Reported8 1,554 1,027 1,128 3,709
Total EOM Population 31,295 17,149 17,688 66,132

Detention & Diversion Centers Total

Appalachian Detention & Diversion Center 104

Chesterfield Women's Detention & Diversion Center 122

Cold Springs Detention & Diversion Center 148

Harrisonburg Detention & Diversion Center 95

Stafford Detention & Diversion Center 59

Monthly ADP 528

Community Residential Programs Parolees Probationers Total

Dominion Services (Female) 4 4
Dorcus Home (Male) 21 21
Franklin Grove (Male) 4 39 43
Franklin Grove (Female) 8 8

Friends of Guest House (Female) 21 21

Gemeinschaft Home (Male) 21 21

NuPath Services (Male)(Contract terminated) 0 0
Piedmont House (Male) 11 11

Secor/LCCC (Female) 7 7
Secor/LCCC (Male) 6 6
Stellar Residential (Female) 2 2
Greater Universal Transitional Services (Male) 0
Greater Universal Transitional Services (Female) 0
Crossroads - Truth House (Female) 4 4
Council on Alcoholism, Lord Fairfax House (Female) 1 1
Council on Alcoholism, Lord Fairfax House (Male) 4 4

Total EOM Population 4 149 153

6
Offenders from other states who are currently being supervised in Virginia under an Interstate Compact agreement.

7
Inmates who were released from a Civil Commitment, from incarceration due to Medical reasons, Commutation/Pardon or 

  Other reasons where a Community Supervision obligation is required as a condition of their being released.

8
Offenders who have been assigned to a P&P District but have not yet had a Supervision Type entered.

9
Special Program Populations are included in the Total P&P EOM Population.

Special Programs9

Probation & Parole 
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